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Applicant

Advance Local Media, LLC
Adventura Inc

ADWEB AB

Amazon Advertising LLC
American Affiliate Co LLC
appalgo LTD

Apps4 Web Media Limited
Apuestasfree SL
Awesemo.com LLC
Barstool Sports, Inc.

BC Ventures, LLC
Betandeal USA Corp.

Betsperts, Inc.

BETSTAMP INTERNATIONAL INC.

Better Collective USA, Inc.
Blake Griffin Enterprises Inc
BOS Media LLC

Brand Streamers US Inc
Cape Media, LLC
CapperCon Event Group LLC
Cardinal Marketing, LLC
Casoomi Ltd.

Catena Operations Limited
CBS Interactive Inc.
Commission Junction LLC
Cyan Blue Odds USA Limited
Digital Division Ltd.
dyNILsty LLC

Enteractive USA Inc
Everything Media LLC
Fanatics, LLC

Fantasy Advantage Ltd.

License Number
IGR 109
IGR 0073
IGR 152
IGR 0099
IGR 0055
IGR 0092
IGR 0090
IGR 156
IGR 126
IGR 0040
IGR 117
IGR 133
IGR 0100
IGR 127
IGR 0005
IGR 187
IGR 0060
IGR 0078
IGR 136
IGR 163
IGR 120
IGR 160
IGR 0007
IGR 131
IGR 125
IGR 0019
IGR 113
IGR 162
IGR 166
IGR 0049
IGR 143
IGR 0009
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License Date
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025

7/17/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025

11/12/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025

12/20/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025

Tuesday, February 17, 2026
9:50:25 AM

Expiration Date

6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026



Applicant

Flatiron Collective Inc.
Fortuna Edge Media Limited
Francine Maric LLC

Friday Beers Inc.

Gambly, Inc.

Game Theory Optimal LLC
GBG Endeavors, LLC

GDC America, Inc.

Genesis Gaming Solutions, Inc.
Google LLC

Got Sports Media, LLC

Gronk Endorsements LLC
iBus Media Limited

iGaming Player LLC
iGaming.com America, Inc.
IHEARTMEDIA + ENTERTAINMENT, INC.
Incentive Games (US) Ltd
Incentive Games Limited
Incubeta US Corp

Innovation Labs Limited
Interactive AF LTD

Intress Media Inc.

iRival Media, LLC

JokerZino Marketing AB
Kroger Limited Partnership |
Leadstar Media AB
Lineups.com, Inc.

Little Star Media USA Limited
Livesport S.R.O

Low6 USA Inc

Marriott Hospitality Entertainment L.L.C.

Marzen Media LLC
Matt Morrow Enterprises LLC

Maveni LTD

License Number
IGR 148
IGR 0020
IGR 185
IGR 111
IGR 179
IGR 176
IGR 0014
IGR 0034
IGR 170
IGR 0025
IGR 146
IGR 0096
IGR 0093
IGR 0046
IGR 0023
IGR 0067
IGR 130
IGR 0070
IGR 159
IGR 139
IGR 172
IGR 142
IGR 138
IGR 0064
IGR 165
IGR 0074
IGR 0010
IGR 0072
IGR 182
IGR 0084
IGR 132
IGR 135
IGR 140
IGR 153
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License Date

7/1/2025
7/1/2025
10/21/2025
9/10/2025
7/8/2025
7/2/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/2/2025
8/15/2024
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
9/3/2025
2/13/2026
7/1/2025
10/24/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025

Expiration Date
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2025
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026



Applicant
MediaNug, LLC
MediaTroopers, Inc.
Metareviews Inc

Monterizo LTD

Monterosa Productions (US) Inc.

Moonshot Marketing LTD
NBC Universal Media LLC
North Star Network SAS
NuNiche Media LLC

Olikaone Inc

On The Dot Media, Ltd.
Online Venture Strategies, LLC
Optimove Inc

OPTX Solutions, LLC

Outkick Media LLC

Over Fences Inc.

Overlay Gaming Corporation
Perform [cb], LLC

PGA TOUR Gaming LLC

Post Action LLC

Raketech US Inc

REAL H.I. LLC

Ribacka Media AB

RMG Acquisition Services, Inc.
Rock Intention Malta Limited
ROKT US CORP.

SCA Entertainment LP

SGG Media, Inc.

SharpLink Inc

Shotake Inc.

Sigma EMS LTD

Skillbet Ltd.

Smart Gravity LLC

Soundside Games LLC

License Number License Date Expiration Date

IGR 174 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 0011 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 154 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 0047 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 175 7/2/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 0012 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 0069 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 168 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 0028 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 0043 7/1/2024 6/30/2025
IGR 183 9/22/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 101 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 0087 12/15/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 180 7/31/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 0032 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 189 2/13/2026 6/30/2026
IGR 128 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 190 2/5/2026 6/30/2026
IGR 178 7/2/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 0080 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 0026 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 157 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 0082 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 181 7/31/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 0017 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 124 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 116 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 0097 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 0079 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 144 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 102 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 158 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 149 8/26/2025 6/30/2026
IGR 0083 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
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Applicant License Number License Date Expiration Date

Sportority Inc. IGR 106 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
SportsGrid, Inc. IGR 110 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
Sprinklr, Inc. IGR 161 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
Stram Entertainment Limited IGR 129 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
Swissclear Global Inc IGR 0061 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
Taboola.com Ltd. IGR 121 7/29/2025 6/30/2026
The Athletic Media Company IGR 0038 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
The Influential Network, Inc. IGR 169 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
The Kroger Co. IGR 164 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
THEIRIS FZCO IGR 186 10/29/2025 6/30/2026
Thing or Two LTD IGR 0029 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
Third Planet LLC IGR 155 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
Three Spring Media KFT Inc IGR 0030 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
T-Mobile USA, Inc. IGR 123 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
Unrivaled, LLC IGR 188 12/22/2025 6/30/2026
Upside Spring Ltd. IGR 0085 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
Vault Media & Technology Corporation IGR 173 7/2/2025 6/30/2026
Vimoro Media Inc IGR 145 7/3/2025 6/30/2026
Wire Industries Inc. IGR 104 7/17/2025 6/30/2026
World Wrestling Entertainment, LLC IGR 171 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
Xpander Media IGR 151 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
XPMedia Ltd IGR 184 10/2/2025 6/30/2026
Xtremepush, LLC IGR 167 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
Zendesk, Inc. IGR 0098 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
124
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