



WV Lottery Approved Registrants

Tuesday, February 17, 2026

9:50:25 AM

Applicant	License Number	License Date	Expiration Date
Advance Local Media, LLC	IGR 109	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Adventura Inc	IGR 0073	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
ADWEB AB	IGR 152	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Amazon Advertising LLC	IGR 0099	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
American Affiliate Co LLC	IGR 0055	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
appalgo LTD	IGR 0092	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Apps4 Web Media Limited	IGR 0090	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Apuestasfree SL	IGR 156	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Awesemo.com LLC	IGR 126	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Barstool Sports, Inc.	IGR 0040	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
BC Ventures, LLC	IGR 117	7/17/2025	6/30/2026
Betandeal USA Corp.	IGR 133	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Betsperts, Inc.	IGR 0100	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
BETSTAMP INTERNATIONAL INC.	IGR 127	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Better Collective USA, Inc.	IGR 0005	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Blake Griffin Enterprises Inc	IGR 187	11/12/2025	6/30/2026
BOS Media LLC	IGR 0060	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Brand Streamers US Inc	IGR 0078	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Cape Media, LLC	IGR 136	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
CapperCon Event Group LLC	IGR 163	12/20/2025	6/30/2026
Cardinal Marketing, LLC	IGR 120	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Casoomi Ltd.	IGR 160	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Catena Operations Limited	IGR 0007	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
CBS Interactive Inc.	IGR 131	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Commission Junction LLC	IGR 125	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Cyan Blue Odds USA Limited	IGR 0019	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Digital Division Ltd.	IGR 113	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
dyNILsty LLC	IGR 162	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Enteractive USA Inc	IGR 166	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Everything Media LLC	IGR 0049	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Fanatics, LLC	IGR 143	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Fantasy Advantage Ltd.	IGR 0009	7/1/2025	6/30/2026

Applicant	License Number	License Date	Expiration Date
Flatiron Collective Inc.	IGR 148	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Fortuna Edge Media Limited	IGR 0020	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Francine Maric LLC	IGR 185	10/21/2025	6/30/2026
Friday Beers Inc.	IGR 111	9/10/2025	6/30/2026
Gambly, Inc.	IGR 179	7/8/2025	6/30/2026
Game Theory Optimal LLC	IGR 176	7/2/2025	6/30/2026
GBG Endeavors, LLC	IGR 0014	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
GDC America, Inc.	IGR 0034	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Genesis Gaming Solutions, Inc.	IGR 170	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Google LLC	IGR 0025	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Got Sports Media, LLC	IGR 146	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Gronk Endorsements LLC	IGR 0096	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
iBus Media Limited	IGR 0093	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
iGaming Player LLC	IGR 0046	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
iGaming.com America, Inc.	IGR 0023	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
IHEARTMEDIA + ENTERTAINMENT, INC.	IGR 0067	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Incentive Games (US) Ltd	IGR 130	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Incentive Games Limited	IGR 0070	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Incubeta US Corp	IGR 159	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Innovation Labs Limited	IGR 139	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Interactive AF LTD	IGR 172	7/2/2025	6/30/2026
Intress Media Inc.	IGR 142	8/15/2024	6/30/2025
iRival Media, LLC	IGR 138	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
JokerZino Marketing AB	IGR 0064	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Kroger Limited Partnership I	IGR 165	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Leadstar Media AB	IGR 0074	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Lineups.com, Inc.	IGR 0010	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Little Star Media USA Limited	IGR 0072	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Livesport S.R.O	IGR 182	9/3/2025	6/30/2026
Low6 USA Inc	IGR 0084	2/13/2026	6/30/2026
Marriott Hospitality Entertainment L.L.C.	IGR 132	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Marzen Media LLC	IGR 135	10/24/2025	6/30/2026
Matt Morrow Enterprises LLC	IGR 140	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Maveni LTD	IGR 153	7/1/2025	6/30/2026

Applicant	License Number	License Date	Expiration Date
MediaNug, LLC	IGR 174	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
MediaTroopers, Inc.	IGR 0011	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Metareviews Inc	IGR 154	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Monterizo LTD	IGR 0047	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Monterosa Productions (US) Inc.	IGR 175	7/2/2025	6/30/2026
Moonshot Marketing LTD	IGR 0012	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
NBC Universal Media LLC	IGR 0069	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
North Star Network SAS	IGR 168	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
NuNiche Media LLC	IGR 0028	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Olikaone Inc	IGR 0043	7/1/2024	6/30/2025
On The Dot Media, Ltd.	IGR 183	9/22/2025	6/30/2026
Online Venture Strategies, LLC	IGR 101	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Optimove Inc	IGR 0087	12/15/2025	6/30/2026
OPTX Solutions, LLC	IGR 180	7/31/2025	6/30/2026
Outkick Media LLC	IGR 0032	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Over Fences Inc.	IGR 189	2/13/2026	6/30/2026
Overlay Gaming Corporation	IGR 128	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Perform [cb], LLC	IGR 190	2/5/2026	6/30/2026
PGA TOUR Gaming LLC	IGR 178	7/2/2025	6/30/2026
Post Action LLC	IGR 0080	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Raketech US Inc	IGR 0026	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
REAL H.I. LLC	IGR 157	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Ribacka Media AB	IGR 0082	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
RMG Acquisition Services, Inc.	IGR 181	7/31/2025	6/30/2026
Rock Intention Malta Limited	IGR 0017	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
ROKT US CORP.	IGR 124	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
SCA Entertainment LP	IGR 116	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
SGG Media, Inc.	IGR 0097	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
SharpLink Inc	IGR 0079	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Shotake Inc.	IGR 144	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Sigma EMS LTD	IGR 102	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Skillbet Ltd.	IGR 158	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Smart Gravity LLC	IGR 149	8/26/2025	6/30/2026
Soundside Games LLC	IGR 0083	7/1/2025	6/30/2026

Applicant	License Number	License Date	Expiration Date
Sportority Inc.	IGR 106	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
SportsGrid, Inc.	IGR 110	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Sprinklr, Inc.	IGR 161	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Stram Entertainment Limited	IGR 129	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Swissclear Global Inc	IGR 0061	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Taboola.com Ltd.	IGR 121	7/29/2025	6/30/2026
The Athletic Media Company	IGR 0038	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
The Influential Network, Inc.	IGR 169	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
The Kroger Co.	IGR 164	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
THEIRIS FZCO	IGR 186	10/29/2025	6/30/2026
Thing or Two LTD	IGR 0029	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Third Planet LLC	IGR 155	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Three Spring Media KFT Inc	IGR 0030	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
T-Mobile USA, Inc.	IGR 123	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Unrivald, LLC	IGR 188	12/22/2025	6/30/2026
Upside Spring Ltd.	IGR 0085	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Vault Media & Technology Corporation	IGR 173	7/2/2025	6/30/2026
Vimoro Media Inc	IGR 145	7/3/2025	6/30/2026
Wire Industries Inc.	IGR 104	7/17/2025	6/30/2026
World Wrestling Entertainment, LLC	IGR 171	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Xpander Media	IGR 151	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
XPMedia Ltd	IGR 184	10/2/2025	6/30/2026
Xtremepush, LLC	IGR 167	7/1/2025	6/30/2026
Zendesk, Inc.	IGR 0098	7/1/2025	6/30/2026